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ACADEMIC CALENDAR:SESSION 2023–24 FOR ALL COURSES 

ODD SEMESTER (16 AUGUST-2023 – 31 DECEMBER-2023) 
             AUGUST-2023           SEPTEMBER-2023              OCTOBER-2023 
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1 

 
 
 

Academic Session 

 

Tuesday, August 16, 2023–Sunday, December 31, 2023 
 Month Sundays Holidays working 

days 
 

August -2023 4 3 13  
September -2023 4 2 24  

October -2023 5 2 23  
November -2023 4 4 23  
December -2023 5 1 26  

Total 22 13          110  
 

 
2 

 
Commencement of Classes 

 For All Years: August 16, 2023   (Tuesday) 



     3 Summer Internship relaxation in special 
cases by HOD for final year batch-2024 
passout only. 

From 16.08.2023 to 31.08.2023, Proper monitoring by HODs 
to be done for interns; students that are not doing proper 
internships will come at college during this period.  

4 Fresher’s Welcome Party October 07, 2023 (Saturday)  
5 First Internal Examinations September 11, 2023 to September  16, 2023 
6 Second Internal Examinations October 16, 2023 to October 21, 2023 
7 Annual Parent Meet October 29, 2023 (Sunday) 

8 
Placement Preparation Classes for 
Final year students 21.08.2023 to 26.08.2023 

9 
University/Board 
Practical Examinations From December 01,.2023 

10 
University/Board 
Theory Examinations From December 08,.2023 

11 
Commencement of 
Even Semester Classes January 22, 2024 

LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

SN Festival Date Day 

1 Independence Day (Attending flag hoisting must for all) 15/08/2023 Tuesday 

2 Raksha Bandhan 31/08/2023 Thursday 

3 Janmashtami 07/09/2023 Thursday 

4 Eid-A-Milad 28/09/2023 Thursday 

5 Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2023 Monday 

6 Dussera 24/10/2023 Tuesday 

7 Maharsi Balmiki Jayanti 28/10/2023 Saturday 

8 Deepawali 12/11/2023 Sunday 

9 Goverdhan Pooja/Bhai Dooj 13/11/2023 Monday 

10 Iglas-Bagwal 23/11/2023 Thursday 

11 Guru Nanak Jayanti 27/11/2023 Monday 

12 Christmas 25/12/2023 Monday 

Note: 
1. Minimum 75% Attendance is compulsory for all students to be eligible for any 

Internal/External Examinations. 
2. It is compulsory for all students to appear and perform well in both internal exams to be 

eligible for        University/Board Examinations. 
3. Departmental academic calendar by each department mentioning academic events, 

industrial visits, expert lectures etc will be prepared separately by respective HOD.  
4. Minimum 2 Industrial visits per semester are compulsory for all students.      

                                                                             
Dr. Pankaj Chaudhary          

                                                                                                      Director General 


